
NOTICE OF ADVICE LETTER NO. 7 TO REVISE THE COLORADO P.U.C WATER UTILITY 
TARIFF, SECOND REVISED EDITION DATED MAY 3, 2017 

DALLAS CREEK WATER COMPANY, INC 334 S 5TH ST MONTROSE, CO 81401 

You are hereby notified that Dallas Creek Water Company, Inc ("Dallas Creek Water" or the "Company") 
filed Advice Letter No. 7 with the Colorado Public Utilities Commission ("Commission") in Proceeding 
No. 16AL-0829W to implement the following changes to the Company's tariff: 

In the matter of the requested emergency water supply, the Company submitted its plans, 
estimates, and progress toward the proposed solution to the Colorado P.U.C. on January 30th

, 

2018. In the time since then, the Company has partnered with Tri-County Water Conservancy 
Di�trict ,to apply for grants to help cover the cost of the solution requested. Grants totaling 
$181,000 have been awarded to cover a portion of the costs for the project. Tri-County Water 
Conservancy District is contributing $286,500 to the project leaving a balance of $82,500 for the 
Company to contribute. 

The Company proposed a cost schedule to the metered customers on July 5th
, 2019 and again on 

August 9th
, 2019. The Company offered the customers a choice ofa single payment or a payment 

plan that would be extended over 12 or 36 months. The Company has received greater than 50% 
positive response (249 out of 435 metered customers) and direction from the customers as to 
how they prefer to contribute their pmtion to the funding of the project. Customers who have not 
responded will default to the 36-month payment plan. This change will affect all commercial 
and residential metered customers effective December1st, 2019 for the billing cycle within the 
Company's approved service area. 

The applicable charges for the different payment options offered to the Company's customers are 
noted in the table below. The payment plan options include a small amount of interest. The 
Company's initial estimated interest rate for the funding was approximately 7%. The Company 
successfully obtained a lower approved interest rate of 5.97%, which reduced the total charges for 
the payment plan options from the original estimates. 

Payment Time Period 

One Time Payment upon billing 
Payment over 12 monthly billings 
Payment over 36 monthly billings 

Charge by Payment Option 

$189.22 
$15.77
$5.26

With regard to the emergency water supply project and charges stated above, anyone who desires may 
file written comments or objections with the Commission. The filing of a written objection by itself will 
not allow you to participate as a patty in any proceeding on the proposed action. If you wish to 
participate as a patty in this matter, you must timely file written intervention documents in accord with 
Rule 1401 of the Commission's Rules of Practice and Procedure and of any applicable Commission 
order. 

The Commission may hold a public hearing in addition to an evidentiary hearing on the proposed revisions 
and if such a hearing is held members of the public may attend and make statements even if they did not 
file comments, objections, or an intervention. If the filing is uncontested or unopposed, the Commission 
may determine the matter without a hearing and without fmther notice. 

Anyone desiring information regarding if and when a hearing may be held shall submit a written request 
to the Commission or contact the External Affairs section of the Commission at its local number of 
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(303) 894-2070 or toll-free number (800) 456-0858.

Although this Advice Letter only pe1tains to the emergency water supply and proposed charges, current 
rates and tariffs are available for examination at the business office of Dallas Creek Water Company, Inc 
located at 334 S 5th St Montrose, on the internet at https://dallascreekwater.com/wp­
content/uploads/2017/05/2nd-REVISED-TARIFF-Effective-5-3-2017.pdf or via Public Utilities 
Commission at 1560 Broadway, Suite 250, Denver, Colorado 80202. Customers who have questions 
may call the Company at 970-240-8123 or email the question to administrator@dallascreekwater.com. 
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